Parts Catalog
ENGINE TYPE : 6CT/A8.3D(M)

P/#005016110






Cummins Inc.

New Paris Warraniy
o] Miidrange

COVERAGE

PRODUCTS WARRANTED

This warranty applies to New Parts marketed by Curnmins for its A, B, and C Series engines. [t applies anywhere in the world where
service is available through @ Cummins distributor or A, B, and C Series dealer.”

COVERAGE

This warranty covers any‘fail'ures of parts on cr after December 1, 1886, which result, under normal use and service, from defects
in workmanship or material {(Warrantabls Failures). The coverage extends six months from the dale of first installation,

This warranty continues to all subsequent Owners until the end of the pericd of coverage.
CUMMINS RESPONSIBILITIES

Cummins will pay for all pasts and labor needed 1o repair the damage to the engine resulting from the Warrantable Failure. All labor
costs will be paid in accordance with Curamins published Standard Repair Time guidelines.

Cumimins will pay for the |ubricating oil, antifreezg, filier elements, and other maintenance items that are not reusable due 16 the
Warrantable Failure.

Cummins will pay reasonable labor costs for engine removal and reinstallation when necessary to make the warranty repaic
OWNER RESPONSIBILITIES

At the time when the parts are installed, Owner is responsible for the preparation of a wrilten record containing the following: (1} the
date of installation of the parts; {2} the engine serial number; {3) the engine miles, hours or kilometers of operaiion; (4) the parts
installed, and (5} the location of the parts in the engine. The purpose of this record is to protect Owner’s interests and support any
cfaim for a Warrantable Failure.

Owner is respensible for the eperation and maintenance of the engine as specified in Cummins Operation and Mainlenance
Manuals.

Before expiration of the warranty, Owner must give nolice to a Cummins distributor or A, B, and C Series dealer* of a failure
considered to be warrantable and deliver the engine to such facility for repair.

Ownet is responsible for the cost of lubricating ¢il, antifraeze, filter elements and olher maintenance ilems replaced during warranty
repairs except where such items are not reusable due lo a Warrantable Failure.

Owner is responsible for communication expenses, meals, lodging and similar costs incurred by Owner as a result of a Warrantable
Failure. Owner is responsible for non-engine repairs and for “'downtime” expenses, cargo damage and all business costs and losses
resulting from a Warrantable Faflure, CUMMINS 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.

{In the United States, some states do not allow the exclusion or limitaticn of incidental or consequenlial damages relating to
Consumar Products, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you.}

LIMITATIONS

Cummins is net responsible for failures resulting from Owner or Operator abuss or neglect, such as: operation without adequate
cootant or jubricants; overfueling; overspeeding; Jack of maintenance of lubricating, cooling or air intake sysiems; improper storage,
slarting, warm-up, run-in or shuldown praclices. Cummins is also nol respensible for failures caused by incorrect fuel, or by water,
dirt or other contaminanis in the fuel.

Except for fuel pumps, Cummins does not warrant parts supplied by Cummins which bear the name of ancther company. These parls
are warranted by their manufacturers and not by Cummins. This category of parts includes, but is not limited to! hydravtic pumps,
alternators, slarters, fans, air conditioning compressors, clutches, filtars, transmissions, lorque converters, marine gears, air cleaners
and non-Cummins air compressors, engine compression brakes, and steering pumps.

Paris used in warranly repairs may be new Cumemning, Cummins approved rebuilt parts, or repaired parts. Cummins is not responsible
for failures resuliing from the use of parts not approved by Cumimins,

Before a claim for excessive oil consumption will be considered, Owner must submit adequate documantation to show that
consumplion exceeds Gummins published standards.

This warranly does nct apply to parts furnished by Cummins at no charge to the Cwner.

THIS WARBANTY IS THE SOLE WARRANTY MADE BY CUMMINS IN REGARD TO THESE PARTS. CUMNMING MAKES NO
OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OR OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.




Product identification Information

Data plates should be referred for parts identification.

1. ENGINE DATA PLATE

Cummine Englne Company, Ine. | Enging CLDA Famity | CPL $dodet . .
Columbrs, Ingdlan.a ' Cort. 10, Pouto Cuhall Famio Mook FEL EPA | CARS
47202.3005 f.;’;ff:; injecior PN
Mads Tn ULSA. 3920701 : irjociour PN NOX
WARNING: Injury mry result and warmniy s voided Timiag-~%.DC. Engire No. P
It fuel rate ipm or altitudes exceed published maximum | Colage —PM.K. aotour No. d
valuzen for this mode! rnd applicatian, X ot n Tk
AVERTISSEMENT: Danger te blessuren ot donaula- J:uf’éf_ ‘:”‘; v L’:;'m E;: fAet. No,
ticn ¢= 1o garantle sl debit do combustihlz min ou g, & Fro R X
nltilude de'passant les vokours maslmum snnouncees | Fiing Orgor Fugf rale at adv. HP mm?
pour o modeis al son willaston. Drdor gillumago De'bit combust. & puiss. indiques stroke
Date ol Milg. Idle Spead {pm) ECS. Advertigod HP a tor
Date of Fabrication Vilesse Rchonli Puiss. indiquee (ch) a

2. FUEL PUMP DATA PLATE

65128530

05

9 400 230 097

PES6A100D320/3RS2691
Made in USA

927

16/RSV425 1100A0G2190-8R
CDC-NO 390 6541

Made in USA (82/7)

This catalog was compiled by Debbie Sample in Parts Communications.




Customer Service Information

This standard Parts Catalog contairs paris information for the following Cummins Engine Model(s):
6CTAB.3-D{M) D413045MX02 CPL 8509

Certain basic engine components have been matched to give optimum performance to your engine. The part numbers
listed in this catalog for these compenents are for a standard engine configuration. When ordering any of the Control
Parts List {CPL) components listed below, please order by part description and engine serial number. Reference to the
CPL number stamped on the engine data (name) plate will also help identify the proper service parts for your engine.

Control Parts List (CPL) Components

Pump, Injection Connecting Rod and Engine Piston
Camshaft Turbocharger

Cylinder Head . Exhaust Manifold

Injector

USER INFORMATION

. Parts numbers appearing in { } are for identification purposes only and should not be used when ordering
service replacement parts.

. The reference numbers appeafing on the art pages is for publication use only.

. Assembly content is shown by part number indentation.

. Options are engineered production part groupings, specifically used for compiling engine orders.
. Option numbers are for reference only and are not sold for service.

. Use assembly and not option content to determine service parts replacement.

ALWAYS SPECIFY ENGINE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER
WHEN ORDERING PARTS FROM THIS CATALOG

Engine Model Engine Serial No.

MFG Make | Model Chassis No.
Fuet Pump Assembly No. Injector No.

Belt, Fan Belt, Water Pump Belt, Gen.
Element, Fuel Filter Full Flow Luh. Filter

Air Cleaner By-Pass Lub. Filter

Special Equipment




Aftercooler Plumbing
Agency Approval
Alternator Drive
Alternator Location
Base Fuel Pump
Block Vent Plumbing
Camshaft

Camshaft Gear
Connecting Rod

Connecting Reod and Pistons +»-

Corrosion Resistor
Crankcase Breather
Crankshaft

Cylinder Block
Cylinder Block Cover
Cylinder Head
Cylinder Liner
Duplex Fuel Filters
Duplex Qil Filter
Engine Block

Engine Qil Cooler
Exhaust Connection
Fan Drive

Fan Pilot Spacer
Flywheel

Flywheel Hosing
Front Engine Support
Front Gear Cover

Front Gear Train Accessory =*°*
- 33

Front Gear Train Accy Plumb

Fuel Drain Location o
Fuel Filter -
Fuel Filter Plumbing

Fuel Injector san
Fuel Plumbing

Fuel Pump Coupling
Fuel Shutoff Valve

Injection Pump Oil Supply ==+

Injector “an

Table of Contents

Page No.
125,127
8

41,42
37.39
59,65
131

97

102

100

95

129
26,28
18,24
14,20,22
a0

104

16

49

83

23

81
137,138,139
46,47
108
75,77
53,55,57
45

12

31

34
48

51

93
69,71
61,63
73

79
103

Jacket Water Aftercooler »«-

Lift Pump
Lifting Bracket
Lube Qil Pump

Mechanical Tach Drive Cover =+~

Oil Level Gauge

Oil Pan

Piston Cooling Nozzle
Raw Water Pump
Rocker Lever

Starting Motor
Thermostat
Thermostat Housing
Turbocharger
Turbocharger Location
Turbocharger Plumbing
Valve Cover

Valve Tappets
Vibration Damper
Water Inlet Connection
Water Qutlet Connection
Water Pump

Page No.
115
67

80

89
44
85,87
91,93
17
111
11
109
35,36
120
108

113,116,117,118

121
123,124

10

29

132
133,134,135
136






Agency Approval




Agency Approval

Ref

No Part Name Reqg Remarks
AGENCY APPROVAL
MR - APPROVAL, AGENCY
Certified By : EPA, IMO
Application: Marine
Cert Level: Tier 2, Marpo!
Special Aliowance: N/A
Cert Agent: EPA, LR
Comment: N/A
Fuel Type: Diesel
Manufacturer of Record: Cummins Inc.
Certification Level: Nox Per International
Maritime Organization {IMO)} Marpol 73/78
Annex VI, Regulation 13 and EPA Tier 2
Marine Commercial Engines as Definad by 40
CFR 94
Engine Family: C Serfes
EPA Useful Life: 10 Years, 10,000 Hours
For Constant Speed Auxiliary and Prop Use
Only
Engine Cataplate Location: Frant Gear Cover
Housing Fuel Pump Side
Horizontal to Vertical Crientation
Top Edge Starts Approximately 444 mm From
Crankshait and Wraps Around the Edge of the
Gear Housing
Screw, Drive 2

—_

Dataplaie




Valve Tappets

-_—
N
-

ng Part Name Req Remarks

VALVE TAPPETS
MR - TAPPETS, VALVE
Engine Family: C Series

Cylinders: 6
Tappet Material: C84

i Tappet, Valve i2




Rocker Lever

ﬁgf ‘ Part Name Reg Remarks

RCOCKER LEVER
MR - ROCKER LEVER

Engine Family: C Series

Gyiinders: 6

P/N 3914806 Can Be Used In Place of
3934921

Red, Push 1
Manifold, Qil

Lever, Rocker

Screw, Twelve Point Cap
Clamp, Retaining

Lever, Rocker

Ingert, Rocker Lever

Lever, Rocker

Nut, Heavy Hexagon
Screw, Rkr Lever Adjusting
Ring, Retaining

10 Support, Rocker Lever

11 Washer, Spring

12 Washer, Plain

Shait, Rocker Lever

13 Shait, Rocker Lever

<4 Rivet

P -k

Mi0 x 1.50 x 65

O@m~me; B

M22

-tk RIS R = o RS = N ST N




Front Gear Cover

12



Front Gear Cover

Ref

No. Part Name Req Remarks
FRONT GEAR COVER
MR - COVER, FRONT GEAR
Family: C Seriss
Noise Dampening Panel Provision: No
PTO Location: Low
Front Suppost Provision: Mo
Access For Tachometer Drive: Yes
Gear Housing Material: Cast Aluminum
Fuel Pump:
Bosch P3000
Bosch P7100
3917780 Gasket and 3916193 Gear Cover
May Be Substituted By Brazil for 3825230
Gear Cover
BZl. May Use P/N 3971264 Instead of
3526840
BZL May Use P/N 3358252 Instead of
3979348
1 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 41 M12 x 1.75 x 50
2 Screw, Round Head Cap 2| Mbx0.80x17
Housing, Timing Pin i
3 Pin, Timing 1
4 Ring, Retaining 1
5 Seal, O Ring 1
8 Housing, Timing Pin i
7 Seal, Rectanguiar Ring 9
8 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 16| MBx1.26x 16
9 Housing, Gear 1
10 Gasket, Gear Housing 1
11 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 5] M8x 1.25x20
Cover, Gear 1
12 Seal, Oil 1 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
13 Cover, Gear 1
14 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 6| MB8x1.25x 50




Cylinder Block




Cylinder Block

Ref

Neo. Part Name Reqg Remarks
CYLIMNDER BLOQCK
MR - BLOCK, CYLINDER
Engine Family: C Series
Cylinders: 6
Aspiration: Jacket Water
Jacket Water Aftercocled
Sea Water Aftercooled
Turbo Exhaust Oullet Location: HMFO; HMFO
Low
HMFO
HMFO Low Profile
HMFO Set Forward
HMRO
HMRO Set Forward
Fuel Type: Diesel
Tapped Fittings: NPT
DEP May Use 3282887 or 3628497 Draincock
In Place of 8923E
1 Draincock 1| 1/4 NPTF
3 Piug, Pipe 51 12 NPT
4 Plug, Pise 2| 3/4 NPT
5 Dowel, Pin 2
53 Dowel, Pin 4
7 Plug, Expansion 1
8 Plug, Pipe 6| 1/8 NPT
9 Seal, Rectanguiar Ring 6
10 Seal, O Ring 1
11 Nozzlg, Piston Cooling 12
12 Liner, Cylinder 8 | Bold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Block, Cylinder 1
13 Plug, Expansion 1 | Not Used on Engines W/Turbos
Block, Cylinder 1
14 Plug, Expansion 3
15 Plug, Expansion 4
i8 Plug, Expansion 1
17 Plug, Expansion 3
18 Bushing 7
i8 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 14
20 Cap, Main Bearing 7
21 Block, Cylinder 1

COUNTERBORE SERVICE
SHIMS

Shim
Shim
Shim
Shim
Shim

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

0.25mm Oversize (0.010 in.)
0.38mm Cversize (¢.015in.)
0.50mm Oversize (0.020 in.)
0.76mm Cversize {8.030 in.}
1.00mm Oversize {0.040 in.)




Cylinder Liner

Ref
No.

Part Name

Req

) Remarks

CYLINDER LINER

Kit, Liner
Liner, Cylinder
Seal, Reclangular Ring

—

MR - LINER, CYLINDER

Engine Family: C Series
Cyiinders: 6

Aspiration:

Jacket Water Aftercooled

Sea Water Aftercaoled

Turbo Exhaust Qutlet Location:
HMFO

HMFO Low Profite

HMFO Set Ferward

HMRO

HMRO Set Forward

Fuel Type: Diese!

Tapped Fittings: NPT

DEP May Use 3282987 or 3628497 Draincock
In Place of S923E

Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit




Piston Cooling Nozzle

Ref
No.

Part Name

Reg

Remarks

PISTON COOLING NOZZLE

Nozzle, Piston Cooling

12

MR - NOZZLE, PISTON COOLING

Engine Family: C Series
Cylinders: 8

Aspiration:

Sea Water Aftercooled

Jacket Water Aftercooled
Turbo Exhaust Outlel Lacation:
HMFO

HMFO Law Profile

HMFQ Set Forward

HMRO

HMRO Set Forward

Fugl Type: Diesel

Tapped Fitlings: NPT

DEP May Use 3282087 or 3629497 Draincock
in Place of 88923E




Crankshaft And Main Bearings




Crankshaft And Main Bearings

Ref

No. Part Name Reg Remarks
CRANKSHAFT
MR - CRANKSHAFTY
Assembiy TLA, Crankshaft
1 Crankshaft, Engine 1
2 Gear, Crankshait 1
3 Dowel, Pin 1
MAIN BEARING SETS
Kit, PDC 1| Standard
4 Bearing, Main 6 | Sold in Higher Level Assy/Kit
5 Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust 1
8 Bearing, Main 7 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Kil, PDC 1| 0.25 mm Oversize
4 Bearing, Main 6 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
5 Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust 1| Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
8 Bearing, Main 7 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Kit, PDC 1| 0.50 mm Oversiza
4 Bearing, Main 6 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
5 Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust 1
g Bearing, Main 7 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Kit, PDC 1] 0.75 mim Cversize
4 Bearing, Main 6 | Sold In Bigher Leve! Assy/Kit
5 Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust 1
8 Bearing, Main 7 1 Sold In Higher Leve! Assy/Kit
Kit, PDC 1| 1.00 mm Oversize
4 Bearing, Main 6 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
5 Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust 1
& Bearing, Main 7 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
SERVICE PARTS
7 Ft Seal Ser Kit W/Sleeve i | Front
8 Sleeve, Wear 1] Rear
OVERSIZE THRUST BEARINGS
Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust AR
Bearing, Crankshaft Thrus! AR | 0.50mm Qversize
Bearing, Crankshafi Thrust A/R | 0.50mm Oversize




Cylinder Block




Cylinder Block

Fhi[gf Part Name Req Remarks
CYLINDER BLOCK
MR - BLOCK, CYLINDER
Engine Family: C Series
Cylinders: 6
Aspiration: Sea Water Aftercooled
Turbo Exhaust Outlet Location: RMSO
Fuel Type: Diesel
Tapped Fittings: NPT
DEP May Use 3282987 or 3629497 Draincock
in Place of 8923E
1 Praincock 1
2 Plug, Expansion 1
3 Plug, Pipe 31 12NPT
4 Plug, Pipe 2| 34 NPT
5 Dowet, Pin 2
&8 Dowel, Fin 2
7 Plug, Expansion 1
8 Plug, Pipe 5 1/8 NPT
9 Seal, Rectanguiar Ring &
10 Seal, O Ring 1
11 Nozzle, Piston Cooling 12
12 Liner, Cylinder 6 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Block, Cylinder 1
13 Plug, Expansion 1
Block, Cylinder 1
14 Plug, Expansion 3
15 Plug, Expansion 4
i6 Plug, Expansion 3
17 Plug, Expansion 1
18 Bushing 7
19 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 14
20 Cap, Main Bearing 7
29 Block, Cytinder 1

21




Cylinder Block

Ref
No.

Part Name

Req

Remarks

—_

CYLINDER BLOCK

Kii, Liner

" Liner, Cylinder

Seal, Rectangular Ring

-t

MR - LINER, CYLINDER

Engine Family: C Series

Cylinders: 6

Aspiration: Sea Waler Aftercooled

Turbo Exhaust Qutlet Lecation: RMSO

Fuel Type: Diesel

Tapped Fitlings: NPT

Brazil {CBL) May Substitute 3918886 Crank
Assembly for 3817443 Crank Assembly
DEP May Use 3282887 or 3629497 Draincock
in Place of S923E

Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit

22



Engine Block

Ref
No.

Part Name Req

Remarks

ENGINE BLOCK

Nozzle, Piston Cooling 12

MR - NOZZLE, PISTON COOLING

Engine Family: C Series

Cylinders: G

Aspiration: Sea Water Aftercooled

Turbo Exhaust Cutlet Location: RMSO *

Fuel Type: Diesel

Tapped Fitting: NPT

DEP May Use 3282987 or 3629497 Draincock
In Flace of S923E

23




Crankshaft




Crankshait

Ref

No. Part Name Reg Remarks
CRANKSHAFT
MR - CRANKSHAFT
Engine Family: C Series
Cylinders: 8
Aspiration: Sea Water Aftercooled
Assembly TLA, Crankshail 1
1 Crankshaft, Engine 1
2 Gear, Grankshafl 1
3 Dowel, Pin 1
Main Bearing Sets
Kit, POC 1] Standard
4 Bearing, Main 6 { Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
5 Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust 1
8 Bearing, Main 7 { Soid In Higher Leval Assy/Kit
Kit, PDC 11 0.25 mm Qversize
4 Bearing, Main & 1 Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
5 Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust 11 Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
6 Bearing, Main 7 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Kit, PDC 1
4 Bearing, Main 6 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
5 Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust 11
8 Bearing, Main 7 | Sold in Highar Level Assy/Kit
Kit, PDC 1
4 Bearing, Main 6 | Scld In Higher Level Assy/Kit
5 Bearing, Crankshafl Thrust 1
6 Bearing, Main 7 | Scld In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Kit, PDC 1] 1.00 mm Oversize
4 Bearing, Main 6 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
5 Bearing, Crankshait Thrust 1
5 Bearing, Main 7 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Service Paris
7 £t Seal Ser Kit W/Sleeve 1] Frent
B Sleeve, Wear 1| Rear
Oversize Thrust Bearings
Bearing, Crankshalt Thrust AR
Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust AR | 0.50mm Oversize
Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust A/R | 0.50mm Oversize

25




Crankcase Breather

26




Crankcase Breather

Ref

No. Part Name Reg Remarks
CRANKCASE BREATHER
MR - EREATHER, CRANKCASE
Engine Design Phase: Current Product
Breather Type: Open
Breather Vent Tube End Location: Below Cil
Pan Rail
Tube Routing: Fuel Pump Side
Altachment Clip Provision: Yes
Breather Vent Location: Between 3 & 4
Required Mounting Provision {mm): 22.26
(Diameter)
Filter Supply Method: Mounted
Fuel Type: Diesel
Plumbing Mounting Respensibility: Cummins
Tube Roules Abead of Rear Lilt Bracket: No
Attaches to Front Cover: No
Engine Family: C Series
BZL. o Use 3909387 Instead of 3936331
3 Clip 1
2 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1] M12x1.75x25
3 Clamp, Spring Hose 1
4 Clip 1
5 Seal, Reclangular Ring 1
5] Tube, Breather 1
7 Screw, Self Tapping Metal 1] M8x1.25x 15
8 Hosg, Plain 1
g Hose, Plain 1
10 Connection, Vent 1| Use 3934865 When Servicing
1 Clamp, Hose 2

27




Crankcase Breather

?4~1

Ref

No Part Name Req Remarks
CRANKCASE BREATHER

MR - BREATHER, CRANKCASE
Breather Type: Open
Breather Vent Tube End Location: Below Oil
Pan Rail
Tube Routing: Fuel Pump Side
Attachmen{ Clip Provision: Yes
Breather Vent Logation: Between 5 & 8
Required Mounting Provision (mm): 37.00,
Diameter
Unique Characteristics: 24.5mm |D hose
Engine Families: C Series

1 Seal, O Ring 1

2 Breather, Crankcase 1

3 Clamg, Hose 1

4 Hose, Elbow 1

28




Vibration Damper

29




Vibration Damper

Ref
No.

Part Name

Req

Remarks

VIBRATION DAMPER

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

Damper, Vibration

MR - DAMPER, VIBRATION

Engine Family: C Series

Damper Puliey Eifective Diameter {mm):
173.76

Dampaer Diamster (mm): 246.00

Damper RPM Limitation: 2200 and Below
Damper Type: Rubber

Pulley Type: Cast 8 Groove

Front PTO Provision: Yes

Tach Pick-up Provision: No

High Inertia Damper: Yes

Additional Undercul on Damper: No
Accessory Drive Bolt Circle: 4 x 98.0mm
Accessory Drive Thread: M12 x 1.75-6H
Engine Desian Phase: Current Product
Restricted Cylinders: 6

Provision for Engine Position Sensor: Ne
Additional Pulley Provision: None

integral PTO/ 4 Hole 96mm Diameter B.C./
95.76mm Forward Front Face of Block

To Be Used on Applications Where Governed
Speed or Rated Speed is 2200 RPM or Below
inertia of Components Bolled to Crank Should
Not Exceed 2.2 KgM2

M14 x 1.50 x 35

30




Front Gear Train Accessory

3



Front Gear Train Accessory

Ref

No Part Name Req Remarks
FRONT GEAR TRAIN ACCESSORY
MR - DRIVE, FRONT GEAR TRAIN ACCES-
SORY
Drive Location: Gear Cover - Back
Rear Flange SAE: 82-2 (SAE A)
Accessory Drive Type: SAE 16-4
Rear Flange Mount Thread: Metric
Maximum Torque (Ib/ft): 43
Drive Ofiset (deg): 0
Drive Rotation: Counler - Clock
Rear Flange Thickness (mm}: 15
Engine Family: C Series
Effective Drive Ratio: 1.13:1
DEP May Use 3916042 in Place of 3913287
Adapter, Hydraulic Pump 1
1 Adapter, Hydraulic Pump 1
2 Shait, Accessory Drive 1
3 Bearing, Roller 1
4 Geat, Accessory Drive 1
5 Elbow, Plain Union 1
8 Gasket, Acc Drive Cover 1
7 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 21 Mi2x1.75x35
8 Gasket, Hydrauiic Pump 1
o] Plate, Cover 1
10 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 21 M10x1.50x 20

3z



Front Gear Train Accessory Plumbing

Ref
No.

Part Name

Req

Remarks

FAT GEAR TRAIN ACCY PLUMB

Hose, Flexible
Elbow, Male Adapter

MR - PLUMBING, FRONT GEAR TRAIN
ACCESSORY

Plumbing Location: #4 Oil Supply Hole in
Cylinder Block

Engine Family: C Series

Enging Design Phase: Current Product

1/8 NPTF x 7/16-20 (90)

33




Fuel Drain Location

Ref
No.

Part Name

Req

Remarks

FUEL DRAIN LOCATION

Tube, Fuel Drain
Washer, Sealing

-

MR - LOCATION, FUEL DRAIN

Drain Tube OD (mm): 10.00

Connection Type: 11/16 UN

Customer Connect Location: Fuel Pump -
Inboard

Unique Characteristics: Attaches to Inboard
Side of Pump

Engine Family: C Serigs

Restricted Fuel Pump Manufaciuring/Model:
Bosch P7100

Customer Connection at Outlet of Fuel Cooler

M4

34




Thermostat

Ref
No.

Part Name

Reg

Bemarks

THERMOSTAT

Thermaostat

MR - THERMOSTAT

Degree C Thermostat Opens: 83 G

Number of Thermostats: 2

Thermostat Type: Jiggle-Pin
Vented/Non-Venled: Venied

Requires By-Pass Housing: No

Engine Family: C Serias

Required Heusing Bore Diameter {(mm): 43.50

35




Thermostat

ﬁgf Part Name Req Remarks

THERMOSTAT
MR - THERMOSTAT

Degree C Thermostat Opens: 71 Deg C
Engine Dasign Phase: Current Product
Number of Thermostats: 2

Thermaostat Type: Jiggle-Pin

Vented Nen-Vented: Vented

Requires By-Pass Housing: No

Engine Family: € Series

Required Housing Bore Diameter (mm): 43.50
Low Gain Thermastat: No

Thermostat Seat Type: Soft

1 Thermostat 2

36



Alternator Location

37




Alternator Location

Ref

No.

Part Name

Reqg

Remarks

QR U DN

ALTERNATOR L.CCATION

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Brace, Aliernator

Pultey, Alternator

Retainar, Pulley

Support, Alternator

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Spacer, Mounting

TR N QO U TR R Y, TS

MR - LOCATION, ALTERNATCR

Engine Design Phase: Current Product
Pulley Retainer Provided: Yes

Alternator Pulley Provided: Yes

Belt Supplier: Cummins

Belt Tensioner Supplier; Cummins
Alternator Mount Type: 2 in. Spool
Damper Pulley Effective Diameter {rmm):
173.76

Alternator Driven By Auxilary Belt; No
Required Tensioner Puiley Material: Steel
Pad for Freon Compressor Provided: No
Engine Family: C Serias

Alternator Manufacturer / Model:

Bosch K-1

Delco 118!

Stud for Wiring Harness Attachment: No
ALT Tail Support Required: No

REF. Compressor Mounting Hardware In-
cluded: No

Tafl Tenstoner Brackel: No

M10 x 1.50 x 90
Ma x 1.25x 25

38




Alternator Location




Alternator Location

Ref .

No.

Part Name

Reg

Remarks

Lo~ HO L WN -

Y
N = o

ALTERNATOR LOCATION

Screw, Hexagon Head Cap
Washer, Lock

Washer, Plain

Brace, Allernalor

Support, Alternator

Puiley, Alternator

Nu\, Regular Hexagon
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Spacer, Mounting

Sarew, Hex Flange Head Cap

R, N I S P

MR - LOCATION, ALTERNATOR

Alternator Manufacturer f Model: CAV
ACSRSM

Engine Design Phase: Current Product
Pulley Retainer Provided: No

Alternafor Puiley Provided: Yes

Belt Supplier: Cumming

Belt Tensioner Supplier: Cummins
Alternator Drive Speed; 2.9

Alternator Mount Type: 4 in. Hinge
Damper Pulley Effeclive Diameter (mm):
173.76

Alternator Driven by Auxilary Belt: No
Required Tensioner Pulley Material: Stesl
Pad for Freon Compressor Provided: No
Engine Family: C Series

Required Water Pump Pulley Type: Standard
Stud for Wiring Harness Attachment: No
Alternater Tail Support Required: No
REF. Compressor Mounting Hardware In-
ciuded: No .

Tall Tensioner Brackel: Na

7116-14 x 5.00
5/16 in.
516 in.

M8 x 1.25

MB X 1.25 x 25
M8 x 1.25 x 30
M8 x 1.25 x 70

M8 x 1.25 x40

40




Alternator Drive

i aand L]

Ref

No Part Name Req Remarks
ALTERNATOR DRIVE

MR - DRIVE, ALTERNATOR
Fan Drive Ratio: 1.10:1
Fan Center {mm): 292.0
Tensioner FPulley Type: Standard
Water Pump Pulley Diameter (mm}): 110.74
Beit Supplier: Cumamins
Required Belt Length (mm): N/A
Belt Tensioner Supplier: Cummins
Damper Pulley Effective Diameter {mm):
173.76
Engine Design Phase: Current Product
Tall Tensioner Bracket: No
Engine Family: C Series
Alternator Manufacturer / Model: Bosch K-1
BZL May Use PiN 3911571 Instead of P/N
3288800
BZL May Use P/N 3967188 Instead of P/N
3978022

1 Screw, Hax Flange Head Cap 1] MIOx1.50x75

2 Belt, V Ribbed 1

3 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2] MBx1.25x25

4 Bracket, Beilt Tensioner 1

5 Tensioner, Belt 1

4




Alternator Drive

S —

42




Alternator Drive

Ref

No.

Part Name

Reqg

Remarks

OQW~NOO AN~

—_

ALTERNATOR DRIVE

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Bracket, Belt Tensioner

Screw, Hex Fiange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

Shield, Dust

Screw, Flat Head Cap

Belt, vV Ribbed
Tensioner, Belt
Pulley, ldler
Shaft, |dier

[NV |, T G Y

MR - DRIVE, ALTERNATOR

Fan Drive Ratio: 1.00:1

Fan Genter (mm): 0.0

Tensicner Position on Bracket: High
Tensioner Mounting Holes: Single Set
Tensioner Pulley Type: Standard

Water Pump Pulley Diameter {mm): 88.00
Aliernator Pulley Horizontal from Crank
Canlerline {mm}: 301.4

Alternator Pulley Vertical From Crank
Cenlerline (mm): 277.25

Tensioner Mounting Location: Bracket on
Cylinder Head

Belt Supplier: Cummins

Required Belt Length (mm): 1435

Bell Tensioner Supplier: Curmming
Damper Pulley Effective Diameter {mm):
173.76

Alternator Puliey Elfective Diameter {mm}: 58
Alternator Drive Ration: 2.9

Bracket Height from Mounting Hole (mm): 103
Engine Design Phase: Current Product
Tall Tensioner Brackel: No

Engine Family: C Series

M0 x 1.50 x 75

MB x 1.25 x 50
M10 x 1.50 x 55

43




Mechanical Tach Drive Cover

Ref
No.

Part Name

Req

Remarks

MECHANICAL TACH DRIVE COVR

Cover, Access Hole
Seal, Rectangular Ring

MR - COVER, MECHANICAL TACH DRIVE

Mechanical Tachemeler Drive Provision: No
it Filt Location:

Fuel Pump Side

Exhaust Side

Valve Cover

None :

Engine Family: B & C Series

Brazil May Use P/N 3868355 in Place of PIN
3803463

44




Front Engine Support

Ref
No.

Part Name

Remarks

FRONT ENGINE SUPPORT

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Support, Front Engine

MR - SUPPORT, FRONT ENGINE

Engine Family: C Series

Support Location: Front

Mount Type: 2 Hole

Threaded Mounting Holes: No

Mounting Hole Size (mm): 13

Maximum Damper Diameter (mm): 274.1
(10.78 in.}

Mount Material: 41,020

Mounting Surface Below Crank Centerline
{mm): 164.1 (6.46 in.)

Mounting Holes for M12 Capscrews Spaced
102mm Apart

M12 x 1.75 x 80

45




Fan Drive

ﬁgf Part Name Req Remarks
FAN DRIVE

MR - DRIVE, FAN
Compenent Suppiier: Cummins
Fan Drive Ratio: 1.10:1
Mounting Boli Circle {mmy): 60
Engine Fan Center {mm}: 292 {i1.5 in.)
Horizantal Offset: 0.0
Unigue Characierislics: Increased Fan Weight
Capability
Fan Hub Pulley Malerial: Spun Steel
Required Damper Pulley Diameter {mm):
173.76
Engine Family: C Series

1 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 4| M8 x1.25x 50

o Pulfey, Fan 1

Support, Fan 1

3 Ring, Retaining 2

4 Screw, Hexagen Head Cap 11 MIOX1.75x70

5 Bearing, Bail 1

6 Hub, Fan 1

7 Retainer, Fan Hub 1

8 Support, Fan 1

46




Fan Drive

e
N e
A S

» =T S T
avay VAN N S
e E
e §
% §

.y
AN
B PO N &
ARy Mt B con v By
&N RN R AR
2 3t FEARUI TR Sy P s iy
o WA W SN
3 3
I 78
T i e o g,
™2
A

C ot
N Mg
3 ,

Banewr o

RS
> ,/n.x.//
N\

N

RS
S g
o 5
he

e

.,

e
M

e

20

Spacer Type: Clamping Plate

Remarks

a0 x 20

MR - DRIVE, FAN

Required Bolt Circle {mm}: 60

Engine Design Phase: Current Product
Installation Respensibility: Gustomer
Fastener Length {mm)

Fan Hub Material: Spun Steel

Enging Family: B & C Serigs

M10 x 1

Req
4

47

Part Name
FAN DRIVE

Vetie s,

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

RHef
No.




Fuel Filter

1
ng Part Name Req Remarks
FUEL FILTER
MR - FILTER, FUEL
Engine Family: C Serles
Engine Cylinders: 6
Engine Design Phase: Current Produst
Element Type: Single
Water Separator Provision: No
Element Style: Spin On
Filter Location: Under Head Gylinder #5
First Filter Horizontal from Crank Centerline
{mm): NFA
First Filler Vertical from Crank Centerline
(mim): N/A
First Filter Location from Front Face of Block
{mm): N/A
Heater Element Included: No
Compatible with Lift Pump: Yes
Absoiute Filtration (Microns): 25
Supply Method: Mounted
Intake Covar Flange Thickness (mm): 18
1 Filter, Fuel 1
2 Adapter, Filter Head 1

48




Duplex Fuel Filters

48




Duplex Fuel Filters

ﬁ{e: Part Name Req Remarks
DUPLEX FUEL FILTERS
MR - FILTERS, DUPLEX FUEL
Elzment Type: Dual
Waler Separator Provision: No
Mounting Angle from Crank Cenlerline:
Perpendicular to Crank
Element Style: Spin-On
Installation Responsibility: Customer
Filter Location: Remote Mounted, Mot for
Engine Mounting
Absolute Fittration (microns): 25
Compatible With Lift Pump: Yes
Alr Heater Connection Provided: No
Strainer Plumbed Before Lift Pump: Yes
Filter Jnlet Diameter: 1/4 in. Restriction at Lift
Pump Connection
Engine Family: C Series
1 Washer, Plain 8| M10
Union, Male 1
2 Seal, O Ring 1
a3 Union, Male 1
4 Seal, O Ring 1
5 Nut, Hexagon Flange 4 | M10x 1.50 Thd
8 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2
Union, Male i
7 Sesal, O Ring 1
8 Union, Male ] 3/4-16 x 9/16-18
g Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2| MI10x1.50x 40
10 Screw, Banjo Cenneclor 1
11 Filter, Fuel 2
12 Washer, Sealing 2
13 Hose, Flexible 1
14 Head, Fuel Filter 1
15 Tube, Fuel Supply 1
16 Hose, Flexible 1
17 Bracket, Filler 1
i8 Bracket, Filter 1
10 Tube, Fuel Supply 1

50




Fuel Filter Plumbing

51




Fuel Filter Plumbing

Ref
No.

Part Name

Req

~ Hemarks

DU PO =

FUEL FILTER PLUMBING

Screw, Banjo Connector
Screw, Banjo Conneclor
Screw, Captive Washer Cap
Washer, Sealing

Screw, Banjo Connector
Washer, Sealing

Tube, Fuel Supply

R A = — e

MR - PLUMBING, FUEL FiLTER

Engine Family: C Series

Cylinders: 6

Engine Design Phase: Current Product
Pump Manufacturing/Model:

Bosch P3000

Bosch P7100

Governor Type: RSV

Filter Location: Under Head Cylinder #5
Banjo Screw to Filler Head: M6 Threaded
Hole

Injection Pump Supply Line Material: Steel
Braid

Engine RPM Limitation: < = 2500

Use With Jacket Water Aftercooler

Gan Be Used With or Without Dropdown Grid
Heater

Order as Separate Parts
M12x 150 x 24
M6 x 1.00 x 10

M14 x 1.50 x 26

52




sing

Flywheel Hou




Flywheel Housing

Ref
No.

Part Name

Req

Remarks

OO LN =

-
W2 O

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

Cover, Rear

Cover, Rear

Seal, Oil

Plug, Threaded

Housing, Flywheel

Plug, O Ring

Seal, O Ring

Screw, Self Tapping Metal
Seal, Reclangular Ring
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Plate, Cover

Clip

Gasket, Rear Cover

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

L8 b el 2 A3 =k P wd e b L L

MF - HOUSING, FLYWHEEL

Engine Design Phase: Current Product

Wet/Dry Cluich: Dry

Housing Material: Aluminum

SAE Size or Type: SAE 2

Starter Mount SAE: SAE #3 - 3 Bolt 120
Degree

Starter Mount Thread Type: Metric

St Quadrant: 1st

Starter Pad Offset from Rear Face of Block
(mm}): 6.00

Starter Mounting Hole Diameter {mm): 106.0
Meount Type: Pad

Engine Mounting Hole Dimension: M12 x
1.75-6H

Number of Mount Holes: 12

Engine Mount Top Hole +/- CR Centerline
{mm): 104.78

Tach Sensor Location: 4th

Tach Size: 3/4 - 16 UNF

Tach Count: 1

Trans Mounting Holes Count / Thread: 12 -
M10 x 1.50 6H

Starter Pad +/- CR Centerline Y Axis (mm):
157.59

Starter Pad +/- CR Centerline X Axis ([mm):
181,29 .

Starter Bore Angle (deg): 49

Flywheel Housing Attachment Provision:
Cylinder Block

Starter Center Distance: 240.21

Doweled for Ol Pan: No

Engine Family: C Series

BZL May Use Rear Cover P/N 3357700
Instead of P/N 3811698

includes Installation Tools

Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
3/4 - 18 UNF

MBx125x15

Mi2x 1.75 x 40

54




Flywheel Housing

§5



Flywheel Housing

Ref
No.

Part Name

Req

Remarks

CoONBOPE N -

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

Cover, Rear

Cover, Rear

Seal, Oil

Plug, Threaded

Housing, Flywheel

Plueg, Q Ring

Seal, O Ring

Screw, Self Tapping Metal
Seal, Rectangular Ring
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Plate, Cover

Clip

Gasket, Rear Cover

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

Y
0 — L DD =t [\ = =k bk d o

MR - FLYWHEEL HOUSING

Engine Design Phase: Current Product
Wet/Dry Clutch: Dry

Housing Material: Aluminum

8AE Size or Type: SAE1

Starter Mount SAE: SAE #3 - 3 Boll 120
Degree

Starter Mount Thread Type: Metrie

5t Quadrant: 1st

Starter Pad Offset from Rear Face of Block
{mm}): 0.00

Starter Mounting Hole Diameter (mm): 82,05
Mount Type: Pad

Engine Mounting Hele Dimension: M16 x
2.0-6H

Nurmber of Mount Holes: 12

Engine Mount Top Hole +/- CR Centerline
(mmy): 104.78

Tach Sensor Location: 4th

Tach Stze: 3/4 - 16 UNF

Tach Count: 1

Trans Mt Holes Count/Thread: 12 - 7116 x 14
UNC-2B

Starter Pad +/- CR Centerline Y Axis {mm):
178.95

Starter Pad +/- CR Centerling X Axis (mm);
205,55

Starler Bore Angle (deg): 49

Flywhee! Housing Attachment Provision:
Cylinder Block

Starter Center Distance: 272.532

Doweled for Oit Pan: No

Engine Family: C Series

Brazil May Use Rear Cover PN 3357700
Instead of PN 3911699

Includes Inslallation Tools

Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
314 - 16 UNF

M8 x 1.25x15

M12 x 1.76 X 40

56







Flywheel Housing

Ref

No Part Name Req Remarks
FLYWHEEL HOUSING
MR - HOUSING, FLYWHEEL
Engire Design Phase: Current Product
Wel/Dry Clutch: Dry
SAE Size or Type: Qil Seal
Starter Mount Thread Type: Melric
Unigue Feature: Premium Rear Crank Seal
Flywheel Housing Attachment Provision:
Cylinder Block
Doweled for Qil Pan: No
Engine Family: C Series
Cplion Is For Customer Installed Flywheel
Housing
For Use at DEP Only
Cover, Rear 1
1 Caver, Rear 1
2 Seal, Ol 1| Soid In Higher Level Assy/Kit
3 Plug, O Ring 1
4 Seal, O Ring 1
5 Seal, Rectangular Ring 1
B Pickup, Magnetic 1
7 Screw, Hex Flange Head Gap 12 | Mi2x1.75x 40
8 Clip 1
g Gasket, Rear Cover 1
10 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 8

58




Base Fuel Pump




Base Fuel Pump

Ref

No.

Part Name

Reg

Remarks

BASE FUEL PUMP

Pump, Fuel Injection

MR - PUMBE FUEL

Engine Family: C Serfes

Engine Cylinders: 6

Advertised HP: 270 at 1800 RPM

Fuet Pump Type: Inline Pumg Pump
Manufacturing/Model: Bosch P7100
Governor Type: RQVK

Solenoid Mounting Location: Pump

High Pressure Tube |1D {mm): 1.8

Boost Control Provided: Yes

Shuldown Device: Electrical

Shuloff Lever Design: Direct

Link

Compatible Fuel Raling: FRS1336

CPL: 8509

Cerlified By: EPA, IMO

Certification Levetl: Tier 2, NOX Requirements
of the IMO Marpol 73/78 Arnex VI Regulation
13 -

Prirmie Power: 270 BHP at 1800 RPM
Overload: 297 BHP at 1600 RPM

B0




Fuel Pump Coupling

61



Fuel Pump Coupling

Sif Part Name Req Remarks
FUEL PUMP COUPLING
MR - COUPLING, FUEL PUMP
Engine Family: C Series
Boost Control Provision: Yes
Engine Cylinders: 6
Engine Design Phase: Current Product
Advertised Speed Restriction (< RPM}): None
Fuel Pump Manufacturing { Model: Bosch
7100
Aspiration: Jacket Water Aftercooled
NOx Level: 6.0
Used With and Without "Dropped-In” Grid
Heater Installed
Compatible With Dimpled Aftercooler Used
With Formed In Place Gasket
BZL May Use Stud 3937123 Quantity 4
instead of 3282372
1 Stud 4
2 Nut, Hexagon Flange 11 M8x1.25
3 Screw, Hex Flange Head Can 1] M8x1.25x%x45
4 Nut, Hexagon Flange 4| M10 x 1.50
[ Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1] MI0 x 1.50 x 40
G Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2| M1Gx1.50 x 20
7 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 21 MBx1.25x 80
8 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1} M10x1.00x 30
g Support, Fuel Pump 1
10 Seal, Rectangular Ring 1
11 Brace, Fuel Pump 1
12 Suppori, Fuel Pump 1
13 Support, Fuel Pump 1
14 Gear, Fuel Pump 1
15 Seal, O Ring 1

62




Fuel Pump Coupling

63




Fuel Pump Coupling

Ref

No Part Name Reqg Remarks
FUEL PUMP COUPLING
MR - COUPLING, FUEL PUMP
Engine Family: C Series
Boost Control Provision: Yes
Engine Cylinders: 6
Engine Design Phase: Current Product
Advertlised Speed Restriction (< RPM): None
Fuel Pump Manufacturing / Model:
Bosch P30G0
Bosch P7100
Aspiration: Jacket Water Aftercooled
NQOx l.evel: 6.0
Used With and Without "Dropped-In” Grid
Heater Installed
Compatible With Dimpled Aftercooler Used
With Formed in Place Gasket
BZL May Use Stud 3837123 Quantity 4 Place
of 3282372
1 Stud 4 :
a2 Nut, Hexagon Flange 1{ MBx1.25
3 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1] MBx 1.25 x45
4 Nut, Hexagon Flange 41 MI10x1.50
5 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1) M0 x 1.50 x 40
G Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2§ MI0x150x 20
7 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 21 MBx1.25x%80
B Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1t M10x 1.00 x 30
9 Support, Fuel Pump 3
10 Seal, Rectangular Ring 1
11 Brace, Fuel Pump 1
12 Support, Fuel Pump 1
13 Support, Fuel Pump 1
14 Gear, Fuel Pump 1
1

-
w

Seal, O'Ring

64




Base Fuel Pump




Base Fuel Pump

Ref

Ngo.

Part Name

Req

Remarks

BASE FUEL PUMP

Pump, Fuel Infection

MR - PUMP BASE FUEL

Engine Family: C Series

Engine Cylinders: 6

Advertised HP: 220 BHP Primme Fower with
242 BHP Overload Capability at 1500 RPM
Fuel Pump Type: Inline

Pump Manufacturer/Model:

Bosch P3000

High ldie: 1575

Governor Type: RSV

High Pressure Tube ID {mm): 1.8
Shutdown Device: Manual

Snhutoff Lever Design: Direct Link
Compatible Fuel Rating: FR80725

CPL: 2833

Certified By: CCNR, IMO

Certification Level: Marpal, Tier 1

Peak Power: 242

Governor Break RPM: 1500

Governor Regulation (%}): 5

66




Lift Pump




Lift Pump

Ref ‘

No Part Name Req Remarks
LIFT PUMP

MR - PUMP, LIFT
Pump Style: Pisten
Pump Operation: Mechanicat
Pump Supplier: Cummins
Pump Stand Measured Flow (LPH): 183-229
Pump Measured Flow (Pump RPM): 1250
Fuel Inlet Size: 1/2 - 14 NPTF
Filter Location: #4 Cylinder
Pre-Filter Provided: No
Restricted Fusl Pump Angle {deg): 26
Unique Characteristics: Includes M6 Mounting
Siuds; Restricted Fuel Pump

1 Serew, Banjo Connectlor 1

2 Scraw, Hexagon Head Cap 2

3 Tube, Fuel Supply 1

4 Pump, Fuel Transfer 1

5 Gasket, Caover Plate 1

<] Washer, Sealing 2

68



Fuel Plumbing

69



Fuel Plumbing

Ref

No. Part Name Reg Bemarks
FUEL PLUMBING
MR - PLUMBING, FUEL
Engine Family: C Series
Engine Cylinders: 6
High Pressure Tube 1D.: 1.8
Fuel Pump Governor: RSV
Boost Control: With
Unique. Characteristics: Metal Fuel Drain
Manifold
Restricted Aspiration: Turbocharged;
Altercooled
Fuet Pump Manufacturer / Model: Besch
P3C00
1 Screw, Banjo Connector 8
2 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1§ Mi2x1.75x25
3 Seal, Banje Connector 61 6.2mm
4 Washer, Sealing 21 8.0mm
5 Manifold, Fuel 1
[+ Valve, Check 1| MBx1.25x 7.5
Tube, injector Fuel Supply 1
7 Brace, Tube 3
8 Brace, Tube 1
9 Brace, Tube 1
10 Brace, Tule 1
11 Brace, Tube 1
12 Brace, Tube 1{ M5x0.80x20
13 Isalator, Vibration 2
14 Isalator, Vibration &
15 Isolater, Vibration 2
16 Brace, Tube 1
i7 tsolator, Vibration 2
i8 Screw, Captive Washer Cap 14.] Mo x0.80x 20
19 Brace, Tube 1
20 Brace, Tube 1
21 Tube, Injector Fuel Supply 1
22 Tube, Injector Fuel Supply 1
23 Tube, injector Fuel Supply 1
24 Tube, Injector Fuel Supply 1
25 Tube, Injector Fuel Supply i
o6 Tube, Injector Fuel Supply 1

70




Fue!l Plumbing

i



Fuel Plumbing

Sgi Part Mame Reg Remarks
FUEL PLUMBING
MA - PLUMBING, FUEL
Engine Family; G Series
Engine Cylinders: 6
Dual Wall High Pressure Tube ID.: 1.8
Fuel Pump Governor: RSV, RQVK
Boost Control: With
Unique Characteristics:
Metal Fuel Drain Manifold
Resiricted Aspiration:
Jacket Watler Aftercooled
Fuel Pump Manufacturer / Model:
Bosch P3C00
Bosch P7100
Fuel Lines Meet SOLAS Requirements
1 Clip i
2 Screw, Banjo Connector 3]
3 Manifold, Fuel 1
4 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2§ MB8x1.25x186
5 Seal, Banja Conneclor 6| 6.2mm
6 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2 Mi0x 1.50 x 2¢
7 Washer, Sealing 21 8.0mm
8 Valve, Check 1 MBx1.25x17.5
Plumbing, Fuel 1
Tube, [njector Fuel Supply 1
g Brace, Tube 3
10 Brace, Tube 1
13 Brace, Tube 1
12 Brace, Tube 1
13 Brace, Tube 1
14 Brace, Tube 1| M5 x0.80x20
15 Brace, Tube 3
16 Brace, Tube 1
17 Brace, Tube 1
18 Tube, Injector Fuel Supply 1
19 Tube, Injector Fuel Bupply 1
20 Tube, Injector Fuel Supply 1
21 Tube, Injector Fuel Supply 1
22 Tube, [njector Fuel Supply 1
23 Tube, Injecior Fuel Supply 1
24 isolator, Vibration B
25 Isolator, Vibration 2
28 Isolator, Vibration 2
27 Isolator, Vibration 2
28 Screw, Captive Washer Cap 14 | M5 x .80 x 29.5
29 Manifold, Fuet 1
33 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 8
30 Tank, Fusl 1
31 Tube, Fuel Drain 1
as Bracket, Fuel Tank 1

72




Fuel Shuioff Valve

13




Fuel Shutoff Valve

ﬁﬁf Part Name Req Remarks

FUEL SHUTGOFF VALVE
MR - VALVE, FUEL SHUTOFF

Valve Activation: Electrical

Engine Design Phase: Current Product
Voltage: 24

Valve Manufactusrer: Syncro- Start

Shutofi Valve Supplier; Cumming

Solenoid Activation: ATR

Unique Characteristics: Direct Link Fuel Pump
GCylinders: 6

Solenoid Lever Design: N/A

Bolt-On Governor; No

Fuel Pump Manufacturer / Model: Bosch
P3000

Pump Governor Type: RSY

Engine Family: G Series

Solenoid to Oriented with Wiring Pigtail at 6
O'Clock Position When Mounted on Engine

MG x 1.50 x 20
M6 x 1.00 x 16

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Solenoid, Fuel Pump
Bracket, Soltenoid

E-SEAN M I
—_ = N

74




Flywheel

e

,.,/,fv/w/f..z/,v/é,w?gw&vw

\\.\\

75



Ref
No.

Flywheel

Part Name

Reqg

Remarks

P GY B -

Flywheel
Flywheel

FLYWHEEL

Gear, Flywhee! Ring

Washer, Plain

Screw, Hexagen Head Cap

0o = =

MR - FLYWHEEL

Type: Flywheel

Housing SAE Size or Type: SAE 2
Intended Drive Hardware: 11 1/2 in. O.C.
Cluteh

Material Specitfication; 41,044

Ring Gear Pitch: 8/10

Ring Gear Pitch Diameter {mm}: 438.15 (17.25
in.}

Ring Gear Tooth Count: 138

Crank Flange fo Ring Gear Leading Edge
{mm): 8.075

Maximum RPM: 3700

Pilot Bearing Bore Diameter (mm): 74.973
Ciuleh Mounting Bolt Circle {mm): 333.38
Clulch Mounting Hole Count: 8§

Clulch Mounting Hole Nomenclature; 3/8-18
UNG

Moment of Inertia (Kg/m2): 1.17

Required Starter Cenler Distance (mm):
234.19

Engine Family: C Series

Miz
M12x1.25x32

76




Flywheel

71



Flywheel

Ref

No.

Part Name

Req

Remarks

B h =

Washer, Plain

FLYWHEEL

Screw, Hexagon Head Cap

Flywheel

Gear, Flywheel Ring

Fiywheel

- wh 00 OO

MR - FLYWHEEL

Engine Design Phase: Current Product
Type: Flywheel

Housing SAE Size or Type: SAE 1

Material Spacification: 41,044

Ring Gear Pitch: 8M0

Ring Gear Pitch Diameter (mm): 501,85 (19.75
in.) )

Ring Gear Teoth Count; 158

Crank Flange To Ring Gear Leading Edge
(mmy); 15.80

Maximum 8PM: 3270

Pilot Bearing Bore Diameter (mm): 80.000
Clutch Mounting Bolt Circle {mm): 438.15
Cluteh Mounting Hole Count: 8

Clutch Mounting Hole Nomenclature: TBD
Reduced Step Clearance for Starter: No
Moment of Inertia (Kg/m2): 1.75

Required Starter Center Distance (mm): 256.1
Crank Mount Bolt Circle (mmj); 110

Crank Mount Capscrew Quantity: 8

Ring Gear Suppiy Method: Mounted
Engine Families: C Series

Requires Viscous Damper {or Applicalions
Where Rated Speed or Governcd Speed is
2201 RPM or Greater

Mi2
MT2 x 1.25 x 50

78




Injection Pump Oil Supply

matfamiis =S

Ref
No.

Part Name Reqg Remarks

RIS

INJECTION PUMP QIL SUPPLY .
MR - SUPPLY, INJECTION PUMP Ol

External Qiling Provision: No

Latch Out Provision: Yes

Air Compressor Frovision: No

Connection Hose Material: M213

Restricted Fuel Pump Governar: RSV
Location: #3 Hole

Length {mm}): 508

Crientation: 8:00

Engine Family: C Series

Restricted Fuel Pump Manufacturing/Moder:
Bosch MW

Bosch A

Bosch P3000

DEP May Use 3280572 in Place of 3918002
Etbow, Male Adapter 1/8 NPTF x 7/16-20 {90}
Hose, Flexibls

Screw, Banjo Connecior
Washer, Sealing

M10 x 1.00 x 19

N = s

79




Lifting Bracket

89

Ref

No. Part Name Req Remarks
LIFTING BRACKET

MR - BRACKET, LIFTING
Engine Family: C Series
Capscrew Length (mm): 25
Allows for Intake Trunking: Mo
Max Lifting Loads (Ibs.): 2000
Bracket Pre-Painted: No
Bracket(s) Provided: Front and Rear

1 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2§ MI2x1.75x25

2 Bracket, Front Lifting 1

3 Bracket, Rear Lifling 1

4 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 2| M12x1.75x25

80




Engine Oil Cooler

8i



Engine Oil Cooler

Ref

No Part Name Req Remarks
ENGINE CIL COOLER
MR - COOLER, LUBE QIL
Cylinders: 6
Coaler Type: Plate
Mounting Position/Location: Vertical
Filter Material: Cellulose
Unique Characteristics: With Full Flow Bypass
Filter
Filter Head Thickness {mm): 43.50
Engine Families: C Series
Restricted Aspiration:
Charged Air Cooled
Jacket Water Aftercocled
Sea Water Altercooled
Turbocharged
Pressure Relief Set 65 PSI
1 Spring, Compressian 1
2 Plug, Pipe 11 12 NPT
3 Plug, Pipe 11 3/4 NPT
4 Element, Lub Qil Filter o1
5 Plug, Pipe 21 1/8 NPT
3] Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 14
7 Gasket, Oil Cooler Corg 1
8 Core, Cooler 1
g Plunger, Prs Reguiator 1
10 Gasket, Lub Oil Cir Cover 1
Plug, Threaded 1
11 Plug, Threaded 1
12 Seal, O Ring 1
Head, Lub OQil Filter 1
13 Cowel, Ring 1
14 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 4| M8x1.25x25
15 Head, Lub Oil Filier 1
16 Gasket, Connection 1
17 Cover, Lub Qil Cooler 1
18 Valve, Pressure Relief 1
Valve, Bypass i
19 Seal, O Ring 1
20 Valve, Bypass 1

82




Buplex Qil Filter

83



Duplex Oil Filter

Hef

No Part Name Req Remarks
DUPLEX Ol FILTER
MR - FILTER, DUPLEX OIL
Cylinders: 8
Element Type: Dual
Element Style: Spin-Cn
Filter Location: Remote Mounted
Installation Responsibilily: Customer
Engine Family: C Series Marine Auxiliary
Restricted Asgiration:
Jacket Water Alr Cooled
1 Washer, Plain 41 M0
Union, Male 1
2 Union, Male 1
3 Seal, O Ring 1
4 Element, Lub O Filter 2
5 Seal, O Ring 1
5 Cover, Filter Head 1
7 Adapter, Filter Head 1
8 Seal, O Ring ‘ 1 )
9 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 4| M10 x 1.50 x 30
10 Head, Lub Cil Fiker 1
Unicn, Male 1
3 Seal, O Ring 1
11 Seal, O Ring 1
12 Unicn, Male 1
13 Hose, Flexible 1
14 Hose, Flexible 1
Unicn, Male 1
11 Seal, O Ring 1
15 Seal, O Ring 1
16 Unicn, Male 1
17 Bracket, Filter 1

84




Oil Level Gauge

85



Oil Level Gauge

Ref

No.

Part Name

Req

Hemarks

—

OIL LEVEL GAUGE

Tube, Qil Gauge
Piug, Expansion
Dipstick

MR - GAUGE, LUBE OIL

Engine Design Phase: Current Product
Engine Family: C Series :

Cylinders: 6

Supplier: Cummins

Oil Pan High Limit {gt): 20

Qil Pan Low Limit {gqt): 18

Oit Pan Sump: Front or Rear

Entry Location from Front Face of Block (mmy):
428.0

Tube Block Entry Side: Fuel Pump Side
Power Angle {deg): 0

Engine Tilt {deg): 0

Pull Direction: Vertical

Tube Termination Side: Fuel Pump side
Tube Effective Length {mm): 65

Restricted Breather Type: Open

Restricted Fuel Pump Type: Inline

Cannot Use in Conjunction With Hydraulic
Pump Mounted on Rear of Air Compressor
With This Combination, Use Dipstick on
Exhaust Side of Engine

BZL May Use Dipstick P/N 3357062 With
Tube PN 3357073 In Place of Dipstick P/N
3908772 With Tube 3279104

86




Oil Level Gauge

&7




Oil Level Gauge

Ref
No.

Part Name

Req

Remarks

Oll. LEVEL GAUGE

Tube, Cil Gauge
Plug, Expansion

Dipstick

—_

MR - GAUGE, OIL LEVEL

Engine Design Phase: Curren! Product
Engine Family: C Series

Cylinders: 6

Supplier: Cummins

Oil Pan High Limit (qt): 20

Qil Pan Low Limit (gt): 16

Qil Pan Sump: Center

Entry Localion from Front Face of Block (mm):
428.0

Tube Block Entry Side: Fuel Pump Side
Power Angle {(deg): 0

Engine Tilt (deg): 0

Pult Direction: Vertical

Tube Termination Side: Fuel Pump Side
Tube Effective Length {mm): 65

Hestricted Breather Type: Open

Restricted Fuel Pump Type: Inline

Brazil May Use Dipstick P/N 3357058 With
Tube P/N 3357073 in Place of Dipstick
3908757 With Tube 3279104

88




Lube Oil Pump

Ref
No.

Part Name

Reg

Remarks

LUBE OIL PUMP

Kit, Lube Pump
Pump, Lubricating Qil
Screw, Hexagon Head Cap

MR - PUMP, LUBE OIL.

Engine Design Phase: Current Product
Pump Drive: Nan-Crank Concentric
Body Material; Cast Iron Body

Flow Rate (GPM @ RPM). 27.5 @ 2200
Gear Type: Sleel HCR Gear

Piston Cooling Methed: Saddle Jet
Engine Families: C Series

Cylinders: 6

Engine Aspiration:

Charge Air Caoled

Jacket Water Aftercooled

Naiurally Aspirated

Sea Water Aftercooled

Turbocharged

Recon Equivalent 3800828 RX

M8 x 1.25 x 30

89




Cylinder Block Cover

@M
@H

Ref
Na.

Part Name Req

Remarks

CYLINDER BLOCK COVER

Cap, Filler 1
Tube, Oil Filler i

MR - COVER, CYLINDER BLOCK

Engine Family: G Series

Fill Tube Supplier: Cummins

Gil Fill Location: Fuel Fump Side

Fill Positien from From Face of Elock (mm):
496.5

Position Verlical from Crank Centerline {mmy}:
266.1

Posilion Horizontal from Crank Centerline
{mm): 187.9

Fill Cap Supplier: Cummins

g0




Qil Pan

91



Oil Pan

Ref]

No. Part Name Req Remarks
OIL. PAN
MR - PAN, OIL
Family: C Series
Cylinders: 8
Sump Style: Standard
Sump Location: Rear
Cil Pan Material: Stamped Steel
Drain Location: Fuel Pump Side
Pan High Capacity {gt): 20 (18.921 L}
Pan Low Capacity (gt): 16 (156.137 L)
Front Up Angularity (deg): 45
Front Down Angularity (deg): 45
Pan Side to Side Angularity {deg): 45
Qi Pan Type: Non-lsolated
Internally Cast Suclion Jube: No
Required O Filter Madium: Celiulose
it Beater Thread Provision: Mo
Qii Level Sensor Provision: No
Doweled For Flywheel Housing: No
Engine Design Phase: Current Product
Fan Includes Full Perimeter Clamping Plates
Heater Boss Size & Location: 22mm Fuel
Pump
Washer 3910860 Must Be Assembled Belween
Fastener Bearing Surface and Brace 3927611
DEP May Use 3282266 Plug in Place of
3824148 Plug
1 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2t M&x1.00x30
2 Boraw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1] M8x1.00x20
3 Washer, Sealing 3
4 Nui, Hexagon Flange 1§ M&x1.00
5 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 32 ) M8x1.256x25
B Washer, Plain 1| Mé
7 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 21 Méx 1.00x 18
8 Washer, Sealing 1
g Plug, Threaded i
10 Plug, Threaded 1
11 Spacer, Mounting 2
12 Brace, Tube 1
13 Connection, Ol Suction 1
14 Gasket, Qil Suc Cannection 1
15 Gasket, Oil Pan 1
16 Pan, Qil 1

g2




Oil Pan

a3




Qil Pan

Ref

No Part Name Reqg Remarks
OiL PAN
MR - PAN, OIL
Engine Family: C Series
Cylinders: 6
Sump Style: Standard
Sump Location: Center
Oil Pan Material; Stamped Steet
Drain Lecation: Fuel Pump Side
Pan High Capacity (qgt): 20 (18.921 L)
Pan Low Capacity {qt}: 16 {15.137 L)
Pan Front Up Angularity (deg): 35
Pan Front Down Angularity (deg): 35
Pan Side To Side Angutarity (deg): 45
Qil Pan Type: Mon-lsolated
Internally Cast Suction Tube: No
Required Gil Filter Medium: Cellulose
Gil Heater Thread Provision: No
Qit Level Sensor Provision: No
Doweled for Flywheel Housing: No
Engine Design Phase: Current Product
Corner Pan Sfiffener Provided: No
Heater Boss Size & Location: 22mm, Fuel
Pump
Washer 3910960 Must Be Assermbled Between
Fastener Bearing Surface and Brace 3927811
DEPR May Use 3282266 Plug in Place of
3924148 Plug. Pan
Pan Includes Full Perimeter Clamping Plates
1 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2| M&6x1.00x 30
o Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1| MBx1.00x 20
3 Washer, Sealing 1
4 Mut, Hexagon Flange 11 M6x1.00
5 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 32| MBx1.26x25
] Washer, Plain 1] Mo
7 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2| MBx1.00x 16
8 Pan, O 1
10 Washer, Sealing 1
1 Connection, Oif Suction 1
12 Plug, Threaded H
13 Plug, Threaded 1
14 Spacer, Mounting 2
15 Brace, Tube 1
16 Gasket, Oil Pan 1
17 Gasket, Cil Suc Connection 1
18 Pan, Cil 1

94




Connecting Rod and Pistons




Connecting Bod and Pistons

Ref
No.

Part Name

Req

Remarks

Cmo~G o WK =

CONNECTING ROD AND PISTONS

Piston, Engine

Set, Piston Ring

Ring, Relaining

Piston, Engine

Rod, Engine Connecling
Boli, Connecting Rod
MNut, Connecting Hod
Rod, Engine Connacting
Bushing

Pin, Piston

Bearing, Connecting Rod

B el e L B DS 4 =k P ok Y

MA - PISTONS, CONNECTING ROD AND

Performance Paris For: BCTAB.3 Litre
Engine Family: C Series

CPL: 2833

Certified By: EPA, LR

Certification Level: NOx Requirements of the
International Martitime Organization (IMO)
Marpol 73/78 Annex Vi, Regulation 13
Cylinders: 6

Exhaust Manifold Type: wet

Aspiration:

Turbocharged

Aftercooled

Fuel Pump Model:

Bosch P3000

High Pressure Fuel Line 1D (mm): 1.8
Cylinder Head Valve Material: Premium
Cylinder Head Valve Inserts: No

Vaive Bridge Scalloping: No

Required Cylinder Head Swirl: Low
Required Lube Pump Flow (GPM at RPM):
20.5 @ 4200

Base Turbocharger |D17: 3593680

Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit

Lower

96




Camshaft

ng Part Name Reqg Remarks
CAMSHAFT
MR - CAMSHAFT
Performance Parts For: 6CTA8.3 Litre
Engine Family: C Series
CPL: 2833
Cylinders: §
Base Turbocharger ID17: 35693680
Camshalt 1

1 Camshaft 1

2 Key, Plain Woodrulf 1

a Gear, Camshalt 1

4 Serew, Hexagon Head Cap 2| MBx125x22

5 Support, Camshafl Thrust 1

§7




Fuel Injector

iﬁf Part Name Req Remarks

FUEL INJECTOR
MR - INJECTOR, FUEL

Engine Family: C Series

Engine Design: 6CTAB.S3 Litre
CPL: 2833

Base Turbocharger |D17: 3553680

injector

Injector

Screw, Hex Ftange Head Cap
Seal, Injeclor

Clamp, Injector

Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
M8 x 1.25 x B0

AL =
Q@ s O) e O

98



Fuel Injector

ﬁz‘f Part Name Req Remarks
FUEL INJECTOR
OPTION PP2833 CPL 2833
8 Shim A/R 1 1.00 mm Thick
a8 Shim AR | 1.04 mm Thick
8 Shim A/R | 1.08 mm Thick
8 Shim AR 1 1.10 mm Thick
8 Shim AR | 1.14 mm Thick
8 Shim AR | 1.18 mm Thick
8 Shim AR | 1.20 mm Thick
B Shim AR | 1.24 mm Thick
8 Shim AR | 1.28 mm Thick
8 Shim A/R 1 1.30 mm Thick
8 Shim A/R | 1.34 mm Thick
8 Shim AR | 1.38 mm Thick
B Shim AR | 1.40 mm Thick
8 Shim AR { 1.44 mm Thick
8 Shim A/R | 1.48 mm Thick
8 Shim AR | 1.50 mm Thick
8 Shim A/R | 1.54 mm Thick
8 Shim A/R 1 1.58 mm Thick
8 Shim AR { 1.680 mm Thick
8 Shim AR 1 1.64 mm Thick
8 Shim A/R { 1.68 mm Thick
8 Shim AR | 1.70 mm Thick
8 Shim AR ] 1.74 mm Thick
8 Shim AR | 1.78 mm Thick
B Shim A/R 1 1.80 mm Thick
8 Shim AR { 1.84 mm Thick
8 Shim A/R ] 1.88 mm Thick
8 Shim AR 1 1.90 mm Thick
8 Shim AR | 1.84 mm Thick
5 Shim A/R{ 1.98 mm Thick

99







Connecting Rod

ng Pari Name Req Remarks
CONNECTING ROD
MR - PARTS, PERFORMANCE
Technical Model Name: 6CTAB.3-D(M)
Engine Family. G Series
CPL: BA0Y
Certified By: EPA, IMO
Cylinders: 6
Engine Aspiration:
Jacket Water Aftercocled
Engine Control System: N/A
Engine Application: Marine
Auxiliary
Engine Design Phase: Tier 2, Alpha
Service Model Name: 6CTA8.3-D(M}
ECM Version: N/A
Ceantinel Provision: NJA
Cert Level: Tier 2, Marpol
Piston, Engine [¢]

1 Set, Piston Ring i

2 Ring, Retaining 2

3 Piston, Engine 1| Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit

Red, Engine Cornecting 6

4 Bushing 1

5 Rod, Engine Connecting 1

6 Bolt, Connecling Rod 2

7 Nut, Connecting Rod 2

8 Pin, Piston 6

9 Bearing, Connecting Rod 12 | Lower

101



Camshaft Gear

ng Part Name Req Remarks
CAMSHAFT GEAR
MR - GEAR, CAMSHAFT
Engine Family: C Series
CPL: 8508
Certified By: EPA
Cylinders: 6
Engine Aspiration:
Jacket Water Altercooled
Engine Application: Marine Auxiliary
Engine Design Phase: Tier 2, Alpha
Service Model Name: 6CTA8.3-D(M)
Cert Level: Tier 2, Marpol
Camshalft 1
1 Camshaft 1
2 Kay, Plain Woodruff 1
3 Gear, Camshaft 1
4 Screw, Hexagon Head Cap 2] M8x125x22
5 Support, Camshait Thrust 1

102




Injector

Ref
No.

Part Name

Req

Remarks

[

o

INJECTCR

Injector

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Seal, Injector

Clamp, Injeclor

Injector

[ S N G B o 3]

MR - INJEGTOR

Engine Family: C Series

CPL: 8509

Certified By: EPA

Engine Aspiration:

Jacket Water Aftercooled

Engine Application: Marine Auxiliary
Engine Design Phase: Tier 2, Alpha
Service Model Name: 6CTAS.3-D(M)
Cert Lavel: Tier 2, Marpol

M8 % .25 x BO

Sold In Higher Level AssyfKit

103




Cylinder Head

D

ﬂ (T

104



Cylinder Head

Ref

No Part Name Reqg Remarks
CYLINDER HEAD
OPTION PP39996 MR - HEAD, CYLINDER
Engine Family: C Series
Engine Design Phase: Current Product
Cylinder: 6
Swirl: Low
Manifold Pressure to Lift Exhaust Valve (PSi:
30
Air Compressor Inlet Coupling: Without
Notched Head: No
Cylinder Head Material: Moly
Cylinder Head Valve Material: Premium
Exhaust Manifold Type: Dry
Valve Seat Inseris: No
Valve Bridge Scalloping: No
Compression Brake Mounting Hardware: No
Aspiration: Jacket Water Aftercooled,
Turbocharged, Charged Air Cooled
Head, Cylinder 1
Head, Cylinder 1
1 Head, Cylinder 1
2 Plug, Expansion 2
3 Insert, Valve 6 | Intake
4 Plug, Expansion 5
5 Plug, Expansicn 1
B Guide, Valve Stem 12
7 insert, Valve 6 | Exhaust
a Collet, Valve 24
9 Rotator, Valve 12
10 Spring, Valve 12
14 Seal, Valve Stem 12
12 Valve, Intake 6 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
13 Valve, Exhaust 6 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
14 Piug, Pipe 1{ 118 NPT
15 Plug, Pipe Not Used In This Oplion
16 Plug, Pipe 1§ /2 NPT
17 Plug, Expansion 1
18 Plug, Threaded 2| M22 x1.50
19 Washer, Sealing 21 22 mm
20 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 14 | M14 x 2.00 x 160
21 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1 M14x2.00 x 80
22 Gasket, Cylinder Head 1

1035







Turbocharger

Ref

No.

Part Name

Reqg

Remarks

AW =

TURBOCHARGER

Turbocharger
Turbocharger
Gasket, Turbocharger
Siud

MNut, Hexagon Flange

b e

MR - TURBOCHARGER

Engine Family: C Series

Turbocharger Location: HMFO

Base 1017 Turbo: 4038109

Turbo Type: Non-Wastegale

Turbo Model: HX40-182847T / 11383
Compressor Angte {Shipping deg): 270
Turbine Angle {deg): O

SPIG Orientation: N/A

Engine Cylinders: &

Engine Aspiration: Jacket Water Aftercooled

HX40
Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit

M10 x 1.50 {Both Ends) x 50
M10 x 1.50

107




Fan Pilot Spacer

Ref
No.

Part Name Req Remarks

FAN PILOT SPACER
MR - SPACER, FAN PILOT

Spacer Thickness (mm): 50.80
Spacer Type: Spacer

Fan Pilot Diameter (mm): 2540
Engine Family: B & C Series
Mounting Bolt Circle {mm): 80

Spacer, Fan Pilof 1

108




Starting Motor

108




Starting Motor

ﬁgf. Part Name Req Remarks

STARTING MOTOR
ME - MOTOR, STARTING

Engine Design Phase: Current Product
Manufacturer: Cumming

Volt: 24

Model/Type: 39MT-HD

Dia Pilch: 810

Mount SAE: SAE #3 - 3 Balt 120 Degree
Wet/Dry: Wet

Starter Style: Reduction

Pilot Bore Diameter {mm): 92.05

With Heat Shield: No

Mounting Fiange Thickness {rmmn); 17.3
KW Raling: 7.2

Angle Limitation High (deg): 106

Angle Limitation Low (deg): 16

Battery Terminal Nuts Provided: Yes
Supply Method: Mounied

Exposed Starter Length (mm): 360
Starter Pinion Tooth Blank: 13

Starter Finion OQfiset (mm): 0

Starter Solenoid Angle (deg): 308
Drain Tube Provision: Yes

Starter Body Diameter (mm): 111
Over-Grank Protection Provided: No
Cumming Nameplate: With

Engine Famity: C Series

Private Branded

Provision for Jump Start Protection

1 Motor, Starting 1

110






Raw Water Pump

Part Name

Req

Remarks

—t

—DwoEe~Non N

Y

RAW WATER PUMP

Gasket, Hydraulic Pump
Pump, Sea Water

Seal, O Ring

Flange

Connsction, Water Outlet
Conngction, Water [nlet
Pump, Sea Water

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Gear, Accessory Drive
Washer, Plain

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap

Y R NN, NN

MR - PUMP, RAW WATER

Cylinders: 6

Manufacturing/Model: Sherwood P1730 SBD
Drive Mathod: Accessory Drive Gear

Cutlet Flanga: 101-2 {SAE B)

Inlet OD {mmj: 50.8

Cutlet OD (mm): 44,50

Restricted Fuel Pump:

Bosch A3500

Besch P3000

Part Numbers for Water Pump Service Kits:
{1) Minor Kil: 3897337 - Sherwsod P/N 21592
{2) Intermediate Kit: 3897338 - Sherwood P/N.
21833

(3) Major Kit: 3897339 - Sherwocd P/N 21587

M8 x 1,25 x 20
M8 x 1.25 x 25

g84Amm
M12 x 1.75x 30

112




Turbocharger Location

113




Turbocharger Location

E?ﬁ Part Name Req Remarks
TURBOCHARGER LOCATION
MR - LOCATION, TURBOCHARGER
Engine Family; C Series
Cylinders: 6
fxhaust Outlet Location: HMFQ
Aspiration:
Jacket Water Aftercooled
Oil Supply Routing: Outboard
Exhaust Manifold Type: Wet
intake Cover Provided: No
Intake Connection QOrientation: Rear
Tusbine Outlet Flange Type: 4 Bolt Flange
Turbo Max CRR Orientalion from Fuel Pump
Horizonial (deg): 270
Turbo Type: Non-Wastegate
Requires Air Heater/Spacer: No
Additional Mounting Bosses: 4
Turbo Drain Location: Bottom Drain
Bearing Housing Manufacturer; Holset
Compressor Angle (deg); 198
Turbine Angle {deg): b
Turbo Drain Tube Type: Flexible
Exhaust Support Flange: 2 - M14 38.76mm
Apart
Base Turbo 1D17: 3593680
1 Nipple, Plain Pipe 1
2 Tee, Female Pipe i
3 Coupling, Plain Hose 21 3ANPTFx1in.
4 Plug, Pipe 1] 12NPT
5 Hose, Plain 1
6 Coupling, Elbow Hose 1 :
7 Serew, Hex Flange Head Cap 4| M10 x 1.50 x 30
8 Plug, Pipe 1| 18 NPT
Coupling, Hose 1
8 Flug, Pipe 11 1/8 NPT
g Coupling, Elbow Hose 1
Manifold, Exhaust 1
10 Plug, Expansion 3
H Manifold, Exhaust 1
12 Gasket, Int Manifold Cover 1
13 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 8 M10x150x125
14 Hose, Plain 2
15 Screw, Mex Flange Head Cap 4| M10 x 1.50 x 145
16 Hose, Elbow 1
Connection, Water Transfer 1
17 Piug, Expansion 1
18 Connection, Water Transfer 1
10 Gasket, Turbocharger 1
20 Clamp, Hose 4
29 Clamp, Hose 2
22 Clamp, Hose 4
23 Hose, Plain 1
24 Gasket, Exhaust Manifold 6
25 Tube, Air 1
el Plate, Clamping 2

114




Jacket Water Aftercooler

Ref
No.

Part Name

Reqg

Remarks

BN =

JACKET WATER AFTERCOOLER

Draincock

Decal

Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Altercooler

MR - AFTERCOOLER, JACKET WATER

Engine Family: C Serfes

HP Limit: > =236

Vent to Top Tank: No

FIPG Provided: Yes

Turbo Exhaust Outiet Location:
LMFO

HMFC

MB x 1.25 % 25

115




Turbocharger Location

@_

_(

—gge]

Ref
No.

Part Name

Req

Remarks

TURBOCHARGER LOCATION

Hose, Plain

MR - PLUMBING, TURBOCHARGER

Walter Plumbing for HMFG Wet Turhocharger
Shert Hose Used to Connect Turbocharger
Drain to Block

Used When Heal Exchanger is Not Presenl

118




Turbocharger Location

Ref
No.

Part Name

Req

Remarks

TUREBOCHARGER LOCATION
CPTION TB9874

Hose, Plain

MR - PLUMBING, TURBOCHARGER

Water Flumbing for HMFO Wet Turbocharger
Long Hose Used to Connect Turbocharger
Drain to Block

Used When Heat Exchanger is Present

117




Turbocharger Location




Turbacharger Location

Ref
No.

Part Name

Req

Remarks

(6 R ARV VIR

TURBOCHARGER LOCATION

Lockplate
Tube, Air
Hose, Plain
Ciamp, T Bolt

Scraw, Hexagon Head Cap

MR - LOCATION, TURBOCHARGER

Engire Family: C Series

Cylinders: 8

Exhaust Outlet Location: HMFO

Turbo Exhaust Location from Front Face of
Block {mm}: 377.4

Exhaust Vertical from Crank Centerline (mmj):
602.9

Exhaust Horizontal from Crank Centerline
(mm). 254.7

Agpiration:

Jacket Water Aftercooled

Crossover Routing: Top Standard

Oil Supply Routing: Outboard

Intake Cover Provided: No

Turbine Qutlet Flange Type: Half Marmon
Manifold Type: Dry

Turbocharger Type: Non - Wastegate

Engine Design Phase: Current Praduct
Requires Air Heater/Spacer: No

Intake Cover Opening Position: Rear
Compressor Outlet Flange Type: Half Marmon
Compressor Outlet Diameter (mm): 50.8 (2 in.)
Compressor Qutlet Fixed Location
(CCW)(deq): 20

Mounting Studs Provided: 0

Additional Mounting Bosses: 6

Turbo Drain Location: Front Drain

Bearing Housing Manufacturer: Halset

CPR Angle {deg): 200

Turbine Angle (deg): O

Turbo Drain Tube Type: Flexible

Exhaust Support Flange: 2 - M14 82.50 mm
Aparl

Turbo Model: HX40

Alternator Support Provision: No

Manifcld Style: 1 Piece

Base Turbo [D17 Number: 4038424, 3595507
Bearing Housing Cooling Provision: Qi
Cocled

M10 x 1.80 % 70

118




Thermostat Housing

ngf Part Name Req Remarks
THERMOSTAT HOUSING

MR - HOUSING, THERMOSTAT
Thermostat Bore: 43.50
Cutlet Type/OD (mm): Flanged
Outlet Birection: Vertical
Bracket Direction: Verlical / Rearward
Airation Method: Non-Vented
Tappings for Belt Tensioner: No
Water Qullet Bolf Spread (mm): 100.0
Engine Families: C Series

1 Housing, Thermostat 1

2 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 21 M8x1.25x80

3 Gaskel, Thermostat Housing 1

120




Turbocharger Plumbing

121



Turbocharger Plumbing

Ref

No Part Name Heq Reimarks
TURBOCHARGER PLUMBING

MR - PLUMBING, TURBOCHARGER
Engine Cylinders: &
Engine Family: C Series
Turbocharger Exhaust Location: HMFO
Qil Filter Mounted Location: On Engine
Manifold Type: Wet
Turbocharger Drain Line Routing: Qutboard
Block Drain Lacation: Frant Drain

1 Gaskel, Oil Drain 1 { Holset PN 3518807

2 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 21 MBx1.25x%x20

Cannectlor, Female 2

3 Seal, O Ring 1

4 Connector, Female 1| M12 x 1.50{Ext) x 5/8-18(in)

5 Hose, Flexible 1

5 Washer, Sealing 21 7.2mm

Connection, Tur Qi Drain 1

7 Connection, Tur Oit Drain 1

8 Seal, C Ring 1

[+] Clip 1

10 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1] MI0x1.80 x 20

122




Valve Cover

ng Part Name Req Remarks
VALVE COVER

MR - COVER, VALVE
Family: C Series
Cylinders: 6
Qil Fill Cylinder: Belween 1 & 2
Noise Supression Provision: No
Breather Localion: Between 3 & 4
Breather Mounting Diameter (mm): 22.26

1 Seal, Rectangular Ring 1

o Seal, Rocker Lever Cover 1

3 Seal, O Ring 6

4 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 61 M8x1.25x56

5 Cover, Vaive 1

8 Cap, Filler 1

123




Valve Cover

Ref

No Part Name Req Remarks
VALVE COVER
CPTION VC8029 MR - COVER, VALVE

Family: C Series
Cytinders: 6
Qil Fili Cylinder: Between 1 & 2
Noise Supression Provision: No
Breather Location: Between 5 & 6§
Breather Mounting: 37.00mm Diameater
For Mann Hummel Breather

1 Cover, Valve 1

2 Seal, O Ring 5

3 Seal, Rectangutar Ring i

4 Cap, Fiiler 1

5 Seal, Rocker Lever Cover 1

6 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 6 MBx1.25x 56

124




oler Plumbing

Afterco




Aftercooler Plumbing

E‘f Part Name Req Remarks

AFTERCOOQOLER PLUMBING
MA - PLUMBING, AFTERCOOLER

Engine Family: C Series
Manifold Type: Wet

Seal, G Ring

Tube, Water [nlet

Plate, Clamping

Tube, Waler Outlet
Connection, Water Transfer
Hose, Plain

Connection, Water Transfer
Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap
Clamp, Hose

M8 x 1.25 x 16

CE~NMM AN
[o s R RO T )

126



Aftercooler Plumbing




Aftercooler Plumbing

Ref

No Part Name Reqg Remarks
AFTERCOOLER PLUMBING

MR - AFTERCOOLER PLUMBING
Engine Family: C Series
Manifold Type: Wet
Water Relurns 10 the Rear of the Exhaust
Manifold
This Option is Required for Tier | C Series
Marihe Auxiliary Ratings

1 Seal, O Ring 1

2 Tube, Water Inlel 1

3 Plate, Clamping 1

4 Tuhe, Water Outlet 1

5 Connection, Water Transfer 1

g Hose, Plain 4

7 Clamp, Hose 8

8 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 1] MBx1.25x%x 16

128




Corrosion Resistoy

120



Corrosion Resistor

ng Part Name Reqg Remarks
CORROSION RESISTOR
MR - RESISTOR, CORROSION
Application: Marine, Sea Water Afiercooled
Mounting Location: Exhaust Side
Coolant Capacity: 8 Unit DCA-4 Far Up to 32
U.8. Quarts
Includes Filter Head and Shut-Off Valves
1 Tee, Female Pipe 1
2 Nipple, Plain Pipe 1
3 Coupling, Plain Hose 1
4 Coupling, Elbow Hose 3
5 Head, Corrosion Resistor 1} Buy Directly From Fleetguard
5 Screw, Captive Washer Cap 41 38-16x%x11/8in.
7 Clamp, Hose 4 | 1/4-7/8 in.
8 Bracket, Filter 1
9 Hose, Piain 1
10 Bushing, Reducing Pipe 2
il Valve, Shutoff 2
12 Resistos, Corrosion 1
13 Hose, Plain 1

130




Block Vent Plumbing

e wal
~u— N

ng Part Name Req Remarks
BLOCK VENT PLUMBING

MR - PLUMBING, BLOCK VENT
Engine Family: C Series
3821724 Tag to be Attached to the 3918497
Connector
DEP May Use 3283104 in Place of 3308763

i] S 1000 A Eibow, Male Adapter 1

2| 3908763 Tee, Piain Adapter i

3974268 Valve, Check 1

3} 3911901 Valve, Check 1

4f 3918497 Connecior, Female 1

51 (3921724) Tag, ldentificati 1

5| 3930678 Tube, Vent 1

131




Water Inlet Connection

Ref
No.

Part Name

Req

Remarks

—_

WATER INLET CONNECTION

Clamp, Hose
Hose, Elbow

MR - CONNECTION, WATER INLET

Engine Family: C Series

Inlet Connection OD (mmj: 58.00

Connection Type: Beaded

Connection Qrientation: 50 Degrees Down
Contains Mounting Pad for Freon Compressor:
Na

Attachment for Low Profile Tensioner: No
Unique Characteristics:

For Butec Alternator and Crank Mounted Fans

59-83 mm

132




Water Outlet Connection

E(e)f Part Name Reg Remarks
WATER OUTLET CONNECTION

MR - CONNEGTION, WATER QUTLET
Connecticn Type: Straight
Engine Design Phase: Current
Product
Connection OD {mim): 57.15
Vent Fitting Included: Mo
Water Qutiet Bolt Spread (mm}: 100
Mounting Flange to Connectien End {mmj):
100 (3.84 in)
Engine Family: C Series

f Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2] MBx1.25x05

o) Connection, Water Quiiet 1

3 Gasket, Connection 1

133




Water Qutlet Connection

—etf——

qaaaaagangi

<o
Ref Part N R R k
No. art Name eq emarks
WATER OUTLET CONNECTION
MR - CONNECTION, WATER QUTLET
Connection Type: Elbow
Engine Dasign Phase: Current Product
Ceonnection OD {mm): 57.2
Angle {deg): 90
Vent Fitting included: No
Water Outlet Boit Spread (mmy). 100.0
Mounting Flange 1o Connection Centerline
{mm): 76 {2.99 in.)
Engine Family: C Seriegs
1 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 21 M8x1.25x95
2 Gasket, Connection 1
3 Connection, Water Cutlet 1

134




Water Outlet Connection

e [
]’Alt‘a' -—sJ'L e
"rl“u\l [ /f/:T_\

7~ ~ 1Y

/ ////_“' /(‘;_2/
P T R
P P
iér_-\ \“ L:F:?d .
~am I{\‘“‘"’ _—m
SR et T
i:)...\\\-./)f P
RN PSS N
PR 2
Ry I~ LTy
] f”:LJ L2l
|1 I r{"*\ ?‘ f_T,:/
|£ oy Ty
RS AN B N
~ i . \y//
~ e T A
Al [} a\. F}///
T
D)
I
ﬁﬁf Part Name Reqg Remarks
HEATER PLUMBING
MR - PLUMBING, HEATER
Connection Type: Straight
Engine Design Phase: Gurrent Preduct
Connection OD {mm): 57.15
Vent Fitting Included: No
Water Oullet Bolt Spread (mm}: 100.0
Mounting Flange o Connection End (mim): 41
(1.61 in.}
Engine Family: C Serigs
4] 3908715 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 2] MBx1.25x95
2] 3912159 Cennection, Water Outiet 1
3] 3918779 Gasket, Conneclion 1

135



Water Pump

Ref
No.

Part Name

Req

Remarks

G P —

WATER PUMP

Kit, Water Pump

Pump, Water

Seal, O Ring

Serew, Hex Flange Head Cap

) = — —1

MR - PUMP, WATER

Pulley Type: Standard

Engine Family: C Series

Pulley Diameter (mim): 88.00

Engine Design Phase: Current Product
Unique Characteristics: [ncreased Bearing
Capacity

Restricted Application:

Fire Pump

Marine

Drive Ratio: 1.9:1

Long Nose With SiC/C Seal

Revised Weep Chamber Vent Arrangement

M8 x 1.25 x 25

136




Exhaust Connection

Ref
No.

Part Name

Req

Remarks

EXHAUST CONNECTION

Tube, Exhaust Qutlat
Clamp, V Band

MR - CONNECTION, EXHAUST

Engine Family: C Series

Exhaust Manitold Type: Dry
Exhaust Pipe Diameter (in.): 4.00
Connection Qrientation: Straight
Mounting Flange to Turbo: Half Marmon
Turbo Type: Non-Wastegate
Restricted Cylinders: 6
Restricted Turbo Location:

HMFO

HMRO

Restricied Aspiration:
Turbocharged

Jacket Water Aftercocled

137




Exhaust Connection

ﬁgf Part Name Req Remarks
EXHAUST CONNECTION

MR - CONNECTION, EXHAUST
4 Inch Pipe, 4 Bolt Flange 80 Degrees
Supperted Upturbocharged Exhaust Connec-
tion
For Use on Water Cooled Turbocharger
Mounting Hardware Is Included

1 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 41 M8x1.26x 20

2 Nut, Hexagon Flange 21 M0 x1.50

3 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 21 Mi0x1.50x20

4 Piug, Pipe : 1

5 Connection, Exhaust Gutlet 1

6 Gasket, Exh Cut Connection 1

138




Exhaust Connection

ﬁgf Part Name Req Remarks
EXHAUST CONNECTION

MR - CONNECTION, EXHUAST
Engine Family: C Series
Exhaust Manifold Type; Wet
Exhaust Pipe Diameter (in.): 3.00
Cornection Qrientation: 80 Degrees Vertical
Turbo Type: Non-Wastegate
Restricted Cylinders: §
Restricted Aspiration:
Turbocharged
Jacket Water Aftercooled

1 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 41 M8x1.25x20

2 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 21 MIDx1.50x25

3 hNut, Hexagon Flange 21 M10x 1.50

4 Screw, Hex Flange Head Cap 21 MiDx1.50x20

5 Plug, Pipe 1

6 Coennection, Exhaust Qutlet 1

7 Gasket, Exh Out Conneclion 1

8 Bracket, Exh Conneclion 1

138




Service Repair Kits

ﬁgf Part Name Req Remarks
SERVICE REPAIR KITS

PISTON RING SET

Set, Piston Ring 6

Ring, Compression Piston 1| Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit

Ring, Qil Fiston 1 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit

Ring, Compression Piston 1 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
REAR SEAL KIT

Rear Seal, Wear Sleeve Kit 1 Bear

Seal, Oil 1 { Sold in Higher Level Assy/Kit

Sleeve, Wear 11 Sold In Migher Level Assy/Kit
FRONT SEAL KIT

Ft Seal Ser Kit W/Sleeve 1| Front Non-Autornotive

Seal, Oil 1 | Bald In Higher Level Assy/Kit

Sleeve, Wear 1

Shield, Dust 1{ Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit

WATER PUMP KIT
Kit, Water Pump
Seal, O Ring
Pump, Water

-

Recon Equivalent 4089647 NX

Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit

140




Service Repair Kits

Ref

No Pari Name Req Remarks
SERVICE REPAIR KITS
MAIN BEARING KITS
Kit, PDC 1 { Standard
Bearing, Main 7 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Bearing, Main 6 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Bearing, Crankshalt Thrust 1
Kit, FDC 11 0.25 mm Oversize
Bearing, Main 7 | Sold n Higher Level Assy/Kit
Bearing, Main 6 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust 1} Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Kit, PDC 1 | 0.50 mm Oversize
Bearing, Maln 7 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Bearing, Main 6 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust 1
Kit, PDC 11 0.75 mm Oversize
Bearing, Main 7 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Bearing, Main 6 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust 1
Ki3, PDC 1| 1.00 mm Qversize
Bearing, Main 7 | Sald In Highar Level Assy/Kit
Bearing, Main 6 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust 1
QVERSIZE THRUST BEARINGS
Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust 1
Bearing, Main 1 | Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust 11 Std Journal - Oversize Thrust Face
Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust 1| 0.50mm Oversize
Bearing, Main 1| Sold in Higher Level Assy/Kit

Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust

Bearing, Crankshaft Thrust
Bearing, Main
Bearing, Crankshalt Thrust

Std Journal - Qversize Thrust Face

0.50mm Oversize
Sold In Higher Level Assy/iKi

141




Service Repair Kits

Ref
No.

Part Name Req

Remarks

SERVICE REPAIR KITS

PISTON RING SET

Set, Piston Ring

Ring, Gil Piston

Ring, Compression Piston
Ring, Compression Pision

hoh wd T

REAR SEAL KIT

Kit, Crankshaft Seal
Tool, Seal Installation
Seal, Qil

Tool, Seal Installation

b e L

WATER PUMP KIT
Kit, Water Pump 1
Seal, O Ring 1
Pump, Water 1

FRONT SEAL KiT
Kit, Seal

Tool, Seal Installation
Seal, Gil

Seal, Oil

Carrier, Seal

[P Y

Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit

Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Sold tn Higher Level Assy/Kit
Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit

Recon Equivalent 4089847 NX
Soid In Higher Level Assy/Ki}
Includes (nstallation Tool

Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit

Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit
Sold In Higher Level Assy/Kit

142




Service Repaijr Kiis

ﬁgf‘ Part Name Req Remarks

SERVICE GASKET SET
UPPER ENGINE GASKET SET

Set, Upper Engine Gasket
Seal, O Ring

Seal, O Ring

Washer, Sealing

Gasket, Turbocharger
Seal, O Ring

Seal, O Ring

Seal, Injector

Gasket, Exhaust Manifold
Gasket, Oil Drain

Seal, Valve Stem

Gasket, Valve Cover
Washer, Sealing

Washer, Sealing

Gasket, BRkr Lever Housing
Gasket, Cylinder Head
Gasket, Connection
Gasket, int Manifold Cover
Gasket, Connection

Seal, G Ring

Seal, O Ring

Seal, O Ring

Seal, O Ring

18mm

Holset P/N 3519807
Intake

pry

N
o}mw_;_a_t.AM.Amm_Li\j_nmc)._L_n_L_;m_L_L

143




Service Repair Kits

ﬁi‘f Part Name Req Remarks

SERVICE GASKET SET
LOWER ENGINE GASKET SET

Set, Lower Engine Gasket
Seal, O Ring

Seal, G Ring

Seal, C Ring

Seal, O Ring

Seal, Rectanguiar Ring
Seal, O Ring

Gasket, Oil Cooler Core
Washer, Sealing

Plug, Threaded

Seal, O Ring

Gasket, Lub Qil Cir Cover
Seal, O Ring

Gasket, Oil Pan

Gasket, Acc Drive Cover
Gaskel, Oil Suc Conneaction
Ciasket, Rear Cover

Seal, O Ring

Gasket, Connection
Washer, Sealing

Washer, Sealing 1
Seal, O Ring

Seal, O Ring

Kit, Seat

Kit, Crankshaft Seal
Gasket, Fuel Pump

M10 x 1.00

M22 x 1.50

lnciudes installation Tool

Bl A B B i T N Y N A N S G Y

144



Cummins Customized Parts Catalog

Cummins is pleased to announce the availability of a parts catalog compiled specifically for you.
Unlike the generic versions of parts catalogs that support general high volume parts content;
Cummins Customized catalogs contain only the new factory parts that were used to build your
engine.

The catalog cover, as well as the content, is customized with you in mind. You can use it in your
shop, at your worksite, or as a coffee table book in your RV or boat. The cover contains your name,
company name, address, and telephone number. Your name and engine model identification even
appears on the catalog spine. Everybody will know that Cummins created a catalog specifically for
you.

This new catalog was designed to provide you with the exact information you need to order parts
for your engine. This will be valuable for customers that do not have easy access to the Cummins
Electronic Parts Catalog or the Cummins Parts Microfilm System.

Additional Features of the Customized Catalog include:
» Engine Configuration Data
¢ Table of Contenis
» Separate Option and Parts Indexes
« Service Kits (when applicable)
» ReCon Part Numbers {when applicable)

ORDERING THE CUSTOMIZED PARTS CATALOG

Ordering by Telephone:

North American customers can contact their Cummins Distributor or call Gannett Direct Marketing
Services at 800-646-5609 and order by credit card. Outside North America order on-line or make an
International call to Gannett at +-+-502-454-6660

Ordering On-Line

The Customized Parts Catalog can be ordered On-Line from the Cummins Powerstore by credit card.’
Contact the Powerstore at WWW.POWERSTORE . CUMMINS.COM

Contact GDMS or the CUMMINS POWERSTORE for the current price; Freight may be an additional
expense.

Information we need to take your Customized Parts Catalog Order. This information drives the cover
content of the CPC.

» Customer Name

+ Street Address

« Company Name (optional)

» Telephone No.

= Credit Card No.

« Cummins Engine Serial Number {located on the engine data plate)

Unforiunately not all Curmmins Engines can be supported by this parts catalog. Engines older than
1984 or newer than 3 months may not have the necessary parts information to compile a catalog.
We will contact you if this occurs and explain why we are unable to fill your order.

Customized Parts Catalogs are produced specifically for a single customer. This means they are not
returnable for a refund. If we make an error and your catalog is not useable, we will correct that error

by sending you a new catalog.

145



